3/15
3
●
●
●
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
C
B
A
831611C2.0
831611C3.0
831611C6.0
70 507 524
Flat 161A R25.4 (1)
79 215 742
Roller 161E R13.6 (.54)
70 507 529
Roller 161E R24.1 (.95) Dummy 161F roller R22.2 (.84)
D Factory Mount only
1
21.5 ±1 (.85 ±.04)
21.5 ±1 (.85 ±.04)
D Factory Mount only
1
18.35 ±0.45
For factory mounting, specify fixing position A, B or C ** For 83 161 1, 83 161 3, 83 161,6, 83 161 8, mounted in factory (supplied without nut)
3 (10.5)
1 (3.5)
4.5 (15.8)
20 (70.5)
16.1 (0.63)
14.7±0.4 (.58±0.16)
0.35 (0.014)
1.1 (0.05)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
107
0.4 (0.016)
5.6 (.2)
10.1
1/2
L
** Telescopic
plunger
Manual action
161L
V
83161.1(10.1A) 83161.2(15.1A) 83161.3(10.1A) 83161.5(4A)
83161.9(0.1A)
83161.5SP4136
83161.9SP4136
83161.6 83161.8(0.1A)
High Force
0.8 (2.8)
0.2 (0.7)
2 (7.0)
20 (70.5)
16.2 (0.64)
14.7±0.3 (.58±0.16)
0.35 (0.014)
1.2 (0.05)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
2 x 107
0.4 (0.016)
5.6 (.2)
15.1
1/2
High Current
0.8 (2.8)
0.2 (0.7)
2 (7.0)
20 (70.5)
16.2 (0.64)
14.7±0.3 (.58±0.16)
0.35 (0.014)
1.2 (0.05)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
2 x 107
0.4 (0.016)
5.6 (.2)
10.1
1/2
Standard
0.25 (0.9)
0.05 (0.18)
0.35 (1.2)
20 (70.5)
16.3 (0.64)
14.7±0.4 (.58±0.16)
0.35 (0.014)
1.1 (0.05)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
5 x 107
0.4 (0.016)
5.6 (.2)
4
1/10
Low Force
0.15 (0.54)
0.04 (0.14)
0.2 (0.72)
20 (70.5)
16.3 (0.64)
14.7±0.3 (.58±0.16)
0.35 (0.014)
1.2 (0.05)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
5 x 107
0.4 (0.016)
5.6 (.2)
4
1/10
5 (18)
0.5 (1.8)
6 (21.6)
20 (70.5)
16.1 (0.63)
14.5±0.4 (.58±0.16)
0.8 (0.03)
0.9 (0.035)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
5 x 104
3.2 (0.126)
5.6 (.2)
6.1
1/3
831616C2.0
831616C3.0
831616C6.0
Ultra Light Force Wide Gap
0.8 (2.8)
0.2 (0.7)
0.2 (.07)
20 (70.5)
16.2 (0.64)
14.7±0.4 (.58±0.16)
0.35 (0.014)
1.2 (0.05)
-20 +125 (-4 +257)
2 x 107
0.4 (0.016)
5.6 (.2)
0.1
N/A
831618C2.0
831618C3.0
831618C6.0
Dual Current
5 screw 6 for 3/16˝ Quick Connects 7 for .11 Quick Connects
A
4
15.2±2.5 (.6±.1)
14.4±2.5(.56±.1)
B
2
15.2±1(.6±.04)
14.8±1(.58±.04)
C
1.5
15.2 ±0.8(.6±.03)
14.9 ±0.8(.59±.03)
A
2
20.5±1.5(.81±.06)
20.1±1.5(.79±.06)
B
1
20.5±0.8(.81±.03)
20.3±0.8(.80±.03)
A
4
20.5±2.9(.81±.11)
19.7±2.9(.76±.11)
B
2
20.5±1.5(.81±.06)
20.1±1.5(.79±.06)
C
1.5
20.5±1.2(.81±.05)
20.2±1.2(.79±.05)
A
3
20.4±2(.8±.08)
20.2±2(.79±.08)
B
1.8
20.5±0.7(.81±.03)
20.2±2(.79±.08)
C
1.5
20.5±0.9(.81±.035)
831612C2.0
831612C3.0
831612C6.0
831613C2.0
831613C3.0
831613C6.0
831615C2.0
831615C3.0
831615C6.0
B E G 70 507 528F
70 507 526 79 215 835
Flat 161A R60 (2.39)Flat 161A R50 (1.9)161V
A
6
15.2±6.3
B
3
15.2±2
C
2
15.2±1.6
A
7
15.2±6.9
B
3.5
15.2±2.5
C
2.2
15.2±2.3
C D
To order, please specify  :
Contact Type
A
B
C
Switch Type
831612 831619
831613 831616
831615   831611
831618
2 Connection
2
3
5
6
7
Example : 831612 C 3 • C A
To order actuators seperately, use the 8 digit P/N Example switch is 831612, SPDT, 1/4” Q.C., C actuator mounted in A position
A
B
C
D(std)
3 Actuators
Ø F
A G
B H
C L
D V
E
4 Actuator Position1
BA C
D
5
Ø = No actuator
5
4
4
2
3
1
Products and specifications subject to change without notice.
Order/Technical Support – Tel: (800) 677-5311 / FAX: (800) 677-3865 / www.crouzet-usa.com
3/16
Miniature Switches DIN 41635 A
Force calculation : divide the switch forces by the coefficient in the table.
Travel calculation : multiply the switch travel by the same coefficient.
Example :
83 161 3 with B Flat 161A actuator R 25.4 (1) position A (coef. 4)
Operating force : 0.8 4 4 = 0.2 N
Pre-travel: 1.4 x 4 = 5.6 mm (.055 x 4 = .22 in)
Actuators
BA C
D
F
2mm
(.08)
Connections
Dimensions
Ø3 +0.15
+0.05
1
0
.3
±
0
.1
(.4
1
±
.0
0
4
)
(.12 +.006
+.002
2.8
(.11)
22.2±0.2 (.87 ±.008)
20.2
±0.2
(.8 ±.008)
3.4
(.13)
2
.8
 (.
1
1
)
2.8
(.11)
2
.8
 (.
1
1
)
O
L
=
 1
3
.3
5
 (.
5
3
)
3
+
0
.1
5
+
0
.0
5
)
(.1
2
+
.0
0
6
+
.0
0
2
)
1
5
.8
-0
.1
5
-0
.1
(.?
?
+
.0
0
6
+
.0
0
2
)
27.8 ±0.15 (1.09 ±.006)
3
.9
3   (.12)1
0
.3
±
0
.1
5
(.4
1±
.0
0
6
)
83 161
4
7
°
3.2±0.3
(.13±.012)
3
.2
 (.
1
3
)
6
.3
3
.2
 (.
1
3
)
2
.8
 (.
1
1
)
1.7+0.05
+0
(.067±.002) 3
.9
x0
.8
±
.0
2
)
(.1
5
x.
0
3
±
.0
0
1 )
4
7
°
9.3±0.2
(.366±.008)
6
.7
 (.
2
6
4
)
3
 (.
1
1
8
)
1
7
.4
 (.
6
8
5
)
9.8
(.286)
6.2
(.244)
12.1±0.2
(.25 ±.03 )
4.3 +0.05
-0.15
(.169+.02
-.006
)
Ø1.7 +0.05
+0
(.067±.002)
(6
.3
±
0
.1
(.2
4
8
±
.0
0
4
)
3 (6.3x0.8 (1/4x.03)) Quick Connects2 Solder
2
0
 (
.7
9
)
m
a
x
.
45°
9 x 6
(.35x.24)
M3x4
(.12x.16)
4
7
°
10.7±0.2 (.42 ±.008)
3
.2
(.1
3
)
6
.3
(.2
5
)
1
7
.4
(.6
9
)
4
(.16)
Ø1.4
±0.06
7.1
±0.1
.06
±.002
3.1
±0.1
.12
±.004
.28
±.004
4.
8
±
0
.1
.1
9
±
.0
0
4
6 (4.8x0.5 (.3/16x.02)) Quick Connects
2.2 +0.2
+0 (.09 +.008
-0 )
2
.8
±
0
.1
(.1
1
±
.0
0
4
)
Ø1.3 +0.2
+0 (.05 +.008
-0 )
7.1±0.1
(.28 ±.004)
7 (2.5x0.5 (.11x.02)) Quick Connects5 Screw
mm (in)
mm (in)
Products and specifications subject to change without notice.
Order/Technical Support – Tel: (800) 677-5311 / FAX: (800) 677-3865 / www.crouzet-usa.com
3/17
3
Miniature Switches DIN 41635 A
Actuator Mounting Positions
E - G
V
F
Nuts 70 602 118 for L type actuator
H
A - B - C - D L
Actuators
Accessories